ACADEMIC REGULATIONS

1. TITLE AND COMMENCEMENT:

- 1.1. These Regulations shall be called "The SAU LEENA KISHOR MAMIDWAR INSTITUTE OF MANANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH (LKM IMSR) Regulations under Gondwana University for Post graduate programme (MBA).
- 1.2. This set of Regulations, on approval by the Governing Body(Sarvodaya Shikshan Mandal's), earlier sets of regulations of the post graduate Degree programmes of affiliated to Gondwana University along with all the amendments thereto, and shall be binding on all students undergoing the Post Graduate Degree Programme(MBA) (Credit System) at LKM IMSR, Chandrapur. This set of Regulations, may evolve and get refined or updated or amended or modified through appropriate approvals from the Academic Council and/or Governing Body from time to time, and shall be binding on all parties concerned, including the Students, Faculty and the Staff of Departments. The decision of the Governing Body shall be final and binding.
- 1.3. The provisions contained in this set of Regulations govern the policies and procedures on the Registration of students, imparting instructions of course, conduct of the examination and evaluation and certification of students.
- 1.4. The Regulations shall come into effect from the date of obtaining approval from the Governing Body (Sarvodaya Shikshan Mandal's) of the College. LKM IMSR Academic Reg_PG,